

Dane Eagle

Ms. Barbara Blake Boy Executive Director Broward County Planning and Development Management Division 115 S. Andrew Avenue, Suite 329-K Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301

RE: Broward County Evaluation and Appraisal Notification Letter

Dear Ms. Blake Boy:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your Evaluation and Appraisal Notification Letter which was due on December 1, 2020, pursuant to Rule 73C-49, Florida Administrative Code, and was received by the Department on November 2, 2020.

Based on your Evaluation and Appraisal Notification letter dated October 6, 2020, the County has determined that no amendments are needed to reflect changes in state requirements since your last update.

If you have any questions concerning this letter please contact me, at (850) 717-8483.

Sincerely,

D. Ray Eubanks Plan Processing Administrator

DRE/me

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity | Caldwell Building | 107 E. Madison Street | Tallahassee, FL 32399 850.245.7105 | www.FloridaJobs.org www.twitter.com/FLDEO | www.facebook.com/FLDEO

An equal opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and service are available upon request to individuals with disabilities. All voice telephone numbers on this document may be reached by persons using TTY/TTD equipment via the Florida Relay Service at 711.



Environmental Protection and Growth Management Department **PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT DIVISION** 115 S. Andrews Avenue, Suite 329-K, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 T: 954-357-6634 F: 954-357-8655

November 2, 2020

Mr. Ray Eubanks, Plan Processing Administrator State of Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Bureau of Community Planning Caldwell Building 107 East Madison Street, MSC 160 Tallahassee, Florida 32399

NOV -2 2020

Div. of Community Development Dept. Economic Opportunity

Subject: 2020 Broward County Evaluation and Appraisal Notification Letter

Dear Mr. Eubanks:

In accordance with Section 163.3101, Florida Statutes (2019), the Broward County Evaluation and Appraisal Notification Letter is due on December 1, 2020 per the Department of Economic Opportunity's Evaluations and Appraisal Notification Schedule.

Broward County adopted a new land use element (BrowardNext) in April 2017 which addressed climate change, targeted redevelopment, multi-modal, natural resource protection and enhancement, affordable housing, disaster planning, and post-disaster redevelopment, and renewed intergovernmental partnership. In addition, the County adopted new versions of all remaining elements (BrowardNext 2.0) to address the same in March of 2019. BrowardNext and BrowardNext 2.0 engaged local governments and interested parties in an extensive public outreach effort to evaluate and update the various elements. Based on the all-encompassing nature and timing of the referenced updates, please consider this letter as notification that Broward County will not be processing an Evaluation and Appraisal Report.

For additional information or clarification regarding this Evaluation and Appraisal Notification Letter, please contact Jo Sesodia, Director, Planning and Development Management Division, at (954) 357-6602 or jsesodia@broward.org, or Barbara Blake Boy, Executive Director, Broward County Planning Council, at (954) 357-6982 or bblakeboy@broward.org.

Broward County appreciates the Department's continued assistance and cooperation.

Respectfully,

JOSIE Digitally signed by JOSIE SESODIA Date: 2020.11.02 15:34:45-05'00'

Josie P. Sesodia, Director Planning and Development Management Division BARBARA Digitally signed by BARBARA BLAKE BOY Date: 2020.11.02 15:38:41 -05'00'

Barbara Blake Boy, Executive Director Broward County Planning Council

cc: Bertha Henry, County Administrator, Broward County Lenny Vialpando, Director, Environmental Planning and Growth Management Department